## **Charlie Bowser Memorial Scholarship**

This scholarship is available to Clackamas County Grange members, children and grandchildren of Grange members of Clackamas County, Oregon. Money will be paid directly to the student for any legitimate schooling expense after proof of admission is provided. Clackamas County Pomona Grange #1 reserves the right to not award this scholarship in any given year. This scholarship can be awarded to a person more than once as long as they show proof of admission.

Applications must be submitted to the Clackamas County Pomona Grange Scholarship Chairman no later than April 15. The Clackamas County Pomona Grange #1 at their regular meeting in April will make final selection of the winners(s) and alternates. All applicants will be notified by June 15.

Name:		
Address:		
Telephone #		
High School Attended:	Year Graduated:	
Enrolling at:		